
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3548
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
WORK ALLOTTED BY MORMUGAO PORT TRUST TO BORDER ROAD ORGANISATION .
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of works allotted by the Mormugao Port Trust to the Border Road Organisation;

(b) whether these works have been started;

(c) if so, the time by which these works are likely to be completed; and

(d) the criteria laid down in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)to(c): The details of the works allotted by Mormugao Port Trust to the Border Roads Organisation(BRO) and their date/likely date of completion is given below:

Sl.No.  Name of the work   Estimated cost  Date/likely date,
          of completion

1. Construction of a four lane road from   Rs.74.03 crores        June,2001
 Verna junction to Sada junction   (cost of the
 for a length of 18.348 kms and    work allotted
 improvement of road leading from   to BRO is
 Vasco Road Over Bridge (ROB) to   Rs. 53.00 crores)
 Mormugao Harbour into 2 lane for a
 length of 2.825 km.


2. Paving the area around old Power House  Rs. 3.92 crores      April, 2000
 between ROB and Gate No.9 and alongside
 BG railway track at the general cargo berth No.10 & 11.


3. Asphalting the area between Gate No.9 and Dumper House.    Rs.0.81 crores       31.5.1999

4. Paving of 10,000 sq. mtrs. of area near Operation Building at       Rs.1.00 crores      May, 2000
 Gate No.9

5. Construction of a road from A.O. building to Port Signal Station   Rs.1.26 crores      Dec.,2000


 The works at Sl.No.1 to 3 have been started.

(d): The above works have been allotted to Border Roads Organisation on nomination basis in view of organisation`s competence, expertise and experience in the area of Road construction.
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